



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For additional information, contact:

Pamela Engstrom, M.A. Director of Communications & Public Relations Global Wealth Advisors (972) 930-1238 info@gwadvisors.net www.gwadvisors.net

Global Wealth Advisors Partners for Toy Drive with U.S. Marine Corps Reserve Toys for Tots Program

LEWISVILLE, TEXAS (December 1, 2020)—Global Wealth Advisors, a Financial Planning and Wealth Management firm in Dallas, Texas, today announces the firm is sponsoring a toy drop-off box to help needy children as part of the 2020 Toys for Tots Program.

According to the 2019 United States Census Bureau Income and Poverty report, one in seven children – nearly 12 million – live in poverty. Coupled in 2020 with the coronavirus pandemic, it has increased pressure on many families this year. The Toys for Tots stated goal is that "every child receives a toy at Christmas". This year, the organization will be tested by COVID-19 as they safely collect new, unwrapped toys to distribute to needy children.

Global Wealth Advisors President <u>Kris Maksimovich, AIF®, CRPC®, CRC®</u> is called to take part in the program, particularly during this unprecedented year. According to Maksimovich, "Helping children has always been a part of our GWA Gives© program. With the devastating impact the pandemic has caused on families, it is critical that we continue helping organizations that can bring them support and joy."

About Toys for Tots

Toys for Tots is a 70-year-old national charitable program run by the U.S. Marine Corps Reserve. Each holiday season, they provide happiness and hope through toys, books and other gifts collected and distributed to needy children. Last year the Marine Corps fulfilled the holiday hopes and dreams of 7 million less fortunate children in 792 communities nationwide. Since 1947 over 244 million children have been assisted. Contactless Toy drop-off may be made at the Global Wealth Advisors headquarters located at 4400 State Hwy 121, Suite 200, Lewisville, TX 75056, (972) 930-1238. For more information visit the Denton County Toys for Tots page.

About Global Wealth Advisors

Global Wealth Advisors has been providing individuals and organizations with financial guidance since 2000. Located at 4400 State Hwy 121, Suite 200, Lewisville, TX 75056, (972) 930-1238, the firm prides itself on crafting unique strategies for each client. For more information, please visit www.gwadvisors.net.

Securities and advisory services offered through Commonwealth Financial Network, Member FINRA/SIPC, a Registered Investment Adviser. Financial planning services offered through Global Wealth Advisors are separate and unrelated to Commonwealth. Global Wealth Advisors, 4400 State Hwy 121, Ste. 200, Lewisville, TX 75056. (972) 930-1238.